## Research & Development Cell JAMIA HAMDARD, NEW DELHI - 110062

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR VACANCIES IN PROJECT

Applications are invited for temporary position(s) sanctioned in the following sponsored project.

Title of project	Development of capsaicin-based VEGF inhibitors as novel
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	anticancer agents
Type of project	Research project
Funding agency	ANRF-SERB (CRG)
Principal investigator	Dr. Syed Shafi
Department	Department of Chemistry
School	School of Chemical and Life Sciences, Jamia Hamdard
Name of position(s)	Junior Research Fellow
No. of position(s)	01 (one)
Monthly remuneration	Rs. 37,000.00+ HRA as per norms
Allowances, if any	None
Tenure (in years and months)	<b>Three Years</b> ; Appointment will be reviewed every year. The Junior Research Fellow (JRF) will be promoted to Senior Research Fellow (SRF) subject to the satisfactory performance during the initial two years. The fellowship will then be revised to SRF norms for the third year, as applicable.
Essential qualification(s)	First Class MSc in Chemistry with CSIR-UGC NET/GATE qualification
Desirable qualification(s)	Candidates with at least one-year prior experience in organic synthesis and having knowledge in analyzing compounds by NMR and HRMS will be preferred.
Age limit, if any	A candidate should not be more than 28 years of age. Upper age limit may be relaxed up to 5 years in the case of candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC category.
How to apply?	Candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria may e-mail their application including cover letter and CV in one PDF file to the Principal Investigator only by email (syedshafi@jamiahamdard.ac.in) with the subject "Application for the Position of JRF under ANRF-SERB-CRG"
Date, time and venue of	Only short-listed candidates will be invited through email for the
interview in case of walk-in-	interview
interview is proposed	
Last date of receipt of	December 26, 2024
application	

Appointment in project will be purely on temporary basis. There is no guarantee of job in Jamia Hamdard or admission to PhD program in Jamia Hamdard on the basis of appointment in the project. Temporary appointment in projects will also be not counted for experience purpose for jobs in Jamia Hamdard.

Prof. S. Raisuddin Director R&D Cell